
MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Board Session Agenda Review Form 

Meeting date: March 29, 2017

Department: Health Agenda Planning Date: March 23, 2017 Time required: 10

Contact:  Cydney Nestor, Team Supervisor Phone: 503-585-4911

  Audio/Visual aids

 Department Head Signature:

       TITLE
Mid-Valley Behavioral Care Network; Rental Assistance Professional Services Agreement #HE-1366-15 

(#2039) Amendment 1

Issue, Description & 

Background

MVBCN issued an in-coming fund agreement to MCHD in accordance with MVBCN's IGA with OHA 

#148485. The agreement allocated funded "slots" to MCHD CAP's Program to be used for rental 

assistance and supported housing services for CAP's clients. The original agreement was effective July 1, 

2015 through June 30, 2016. MVBCN is now issuing Amendment 1 to the agreement; retroactive to July 

1, 2016 through June 30, 2017. The amendment provides funding for a continued use of 30 slots for 

rental assistance and supported housing services. The Amendment provides an additional $449,109 in 

funds as follows; $264,000 for rental assistance, and $185,109 for administrative / overhead costs.

Financial Impacts: The agreement's original funding was $388,249. Amendment 1 adds $449,109 in funds. The new total 

funding for the period of performance July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2017 is $837,358.

Impacts to Department 

& External Agencies 
Marion County Health Department anticipates no impacts to any other departments.

Options for 

Consideration:

1. Consider approval of  Amendment 1 to MVBCN Rental Assistance Professional Services Agreement 

#2039. 

2.  Consider denying the approval of Amendment 1 to MVBCN Rental Assistance Professional Services 

Agreement #2039. 

3. Take no action at this time.

Recommendation: MCHD recommends approval of  Amendment 1 to the MVBCN Rental Assistance Professional Services 

Agreement #2039. 

List of attachments:
Amendment 1 to Agreement #2039

Presenter:
Scott Richards

 Copies of completed paperwork sent to the following:  (Include names and e-mail addresses.)

Copies to:
Linda Wilson, lwilson@co.marion.or.us


































































































































































































































